PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Razvan MATHIAS	03/26/2012
Jeffrey L. KORN	03/23/2012
Alexander SHERMAN	05/03/2012
Albert BACHAND	03/26/2012
Nicholas Bennett CARTER	03/26/2012
Xiaoyong LIU	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13467005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348 Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: kcarraway@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

087868-0389 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 028183 FRAME: 0891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171
Total Attachments: 6 source=087868-0389_Assignment#page1.tir source=087868-0389_Assignment#page2.tir source=087868-0389_Assignment#page3.tir source=087868-0389_Assignment#page4.tir source=087868-0389_Assignment#page5.tir source=087868-0389_Assignment#page6.tir	

PATENT REEL: 028183 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Razvan MATHIAS of 11135 157th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052; Jeffrey L. KORN of 20 East 9th Street, #25C, New York, New York 10003; Alexander SHERMAN of 788 Columbus Avenue, Apt. 11A, New York, New York 10025; Albert BACHAND of 80 Dekalb Avenue, Apt. 31P, Brooklyn, New York 11201; Nicholas Bennett CARTER of 2307 N. 63rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98103; and Xiaoyong LIU of 1204 2nd Street, Kirkland, Washington 98033; hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DATA SYNCHRONIZATION WITH EVENTUAL CONSISTENCY, filed May 8, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/467,005, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Date: March 26, 2012	Razvan MATHIAS
Witnessed by: Signature	•
Alexander DiNe Typed or Printed Name	
Kirkland, WA Witness Address	
Date:	
	Jeffrey L. KORN
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

Date:		
		Razvan MATHIAS
Witne	essed by:	
	Signature	
	Typed or Printed Name	
	Witness Address	
Date: _	3/23/12	Jeffrey L. KORN
Witnes	ssed by:	
	P	
	Signature PADUL DARMWAU Typed or Printed Name	
	RIWELL NY 11231 Witness Address	

Date: 05/03/2012	Adom
	Alexander SHERMAN
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Joseph Taylor Typed or Printed Name	
10371 Scenic Blud	
Cupertino, CA 95014 Witness Address	
	,
Date:	
	Albert BACHAND
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	

Witness Address

Date:		
		Alexander SHERMAN
Witne	ssed by:	
	Signature	
	Typed or Printed Name	
	Witness Address	
Date: _	3/24/2012	Albert BACHAND
Witnes	ssed by:	
4	M. G. Signature	
	MIRANDA CALAHAN Typed or Printed Name	
	161 W 16 th ST, APT 11-I NY, NY 10011 Witness Address	

_	21	MAD	2-12	
Date:	46	MAIC	2012	

Nicholas Bennett CARTER

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

11545 Holas PFDONE

Kirkinod, WA Witness Address

Date: March 26, 2012

Xiaoyong LIU

Witnessed by:

Signature

Alexander Delveni

Typed or Printed Name

11545 Hdnes PT DNE

Kirkland VA

Witness Address

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/09/2012